PACKING LIST FOR FAR3230SSSDBB/12

Box 1 - EC3000-R32SSD
Part No.
EC3000
001-188-260-00
000-176-423-11
000-174-113-10
000-157-470
100-366-821-10
001-285-750-00
100-366-811-10
100-367-720-10
100-372-170-10
001-186-200-00
000-162-167
000-162-186-10
000-166-666-10
000-162-664-10
000-162-669-10
E32-013-05Z
OSE-361-60Z
IME-361-80Z
OME-361-60Z

© 00 N O Ul WN P

NNNRERRRRRRRR R
NP, O ®©w~NO®UuMwNRO

MDC-361-80Z

Box 2 - RCU025
Part No.
RCUO025
000-176-700-11
100-367-460-10
100-372-000-10
000-163-192-10
000-162-608-10
000-172-164-10
001-188-300

00N O Ol A WN P

Wt: 40 Ibs. Dim: 18" x 21" x 12"

Description
Processor Unit

Cbl Assy DB9-DB9 5m

AC Power Cbl 5m

LAN Cable 0.5M

10A Fuse FGMB 250V 10A PBF
Dust Proof Sponge

FAR-3000 Installation Software DVD
Wiring Plate 1

Chassis Base 1

Chassis Base 2

Wiring Plate 2 Assy

Cable Tie CV-100N 100mm

Cable Tie CV-150N 150mm
Crimp-on Lug FV1.25-4 Red
Binding Head Screw M3X6 SUS304
Binding Head Screw M4X8 SUS304
Instruction Manual

Operator's Guide

Installation Manual

Operator's Manual CD

Dongle Information Sheet
Environmental Data Sheet

Quantity
1

P P PR PR OWR R PR

= w
o U © 5 o

N N

Wt: 10 Ibs. Dim: 19" x 11" x 9"

Description
Radar Control Unit

Cable Assy TS-20-071-1 5m

Desk Fixing Plate

USB Sheet

Washer Head Screw M4X12
Self-Tapping Screw 5X20 SUS304
Cable Tie CV-125N 125mm

5M USB Cable

Page 1 of 2

Quantity
1

P NN DR R R

For Internal Use Only

Serial No.

Checked By:
Tech

Date

EC3000-R32SSD

Yes Remarks

SP24-00601

FP24-00603

CP24-02101

RCUO025

Yes Remarks

FP24-00701

CP24-02201




PACKING LIST FOR FAR3230SSSDBB/12

Box 3 - RSB133-111N
Part No.
RSB133-111N
300-130-020-10
000-167-397-10
000-167-491-10
000-167-446-10
000-162-814-10
000-158-856-10
000-158-855-10
000-158-854-10
10 000-162-871-10
11 000-566-000

12 C32-013-03z

© 00 N O Ul WN P

Box 4 - PSU016
Part No.
PSU016
000-166-666-10
000-157-247-10
000-157-250-10
000-166-044-10
000-155-840-10

o 01~ W NP

Box 5 - 001-259-860-00
Part No.
1 001-259-860-00

Box 6 - SN36CF/ANT12
Part No.
SN36CF/ANT12
000-167-446-10
000-167-397-10
000-162-810-10
000-164-116-10
000-158-483-11

D OB WN P

Rev 7/15

Wit: 220 Ibs. Dim: 29" x 29" x 26"

Description Quantity
Gearbox 30kW S Band 1
Seal Washer 8
Spring Washer M12 8
Hex Nut M12 16

Flat Washer M12

Hex Head Screw M12X70
Hex Nut M6

Spring Washer M6

Flat Washer M6

Hex Head Bolt M6X25
Ground Wire Assy 30cm
Installation Notice S Band

P PP WER P W o®

Wt: 22 Ibs. Dim: 21" x 20" x 11"

Description Quantity
Power Supply Unit 1

Crimp-on Lug FV1.25-4
Crimp-on Lug FV2-4
Crimp-on Lug FV2-M3
Connector MPS588-C
Fuse 5A 250V

N Wk W

Wt: 51 Ibs. Dim: 19" x 19" x 7"

Description Quantity
Cable Assy RW-00135-L30M 1

Wt: 163 Ibs. Dim: 16" x 23" x 158"

Description Quantity
S-Band Array 1
Flat Washer M12 12
Spring Washer M12 12
Hex Head Bolt M12X40 4
Hex Head Bolt M12X50 8
3 Bond Sealant S-8400W 1

Page 2 of 2

For Internal Use Only

Serial No.

Checked By:
Tech

Date

RSB133-111N

Yes Remarks

CP03-35402

PSU016

Yes Remarks

CP03-35301

SP03-17661

001-259-860-00

Yes Remarks

SN36CF/ANT12

Yes Remarks

CP03-35202




